TC625
1
PRELIMINARY INFORMATION
TC625-01  5/13/97
1- WIRE DIGITAL THERMOMETER
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The TC625 is a monolithic temperature sensor that
generates a pulse train, the high and low times of which vary

■ Power System Temperature Monitoring
■ Process Control Systems
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package Output Config.
TC625CVNT SOT-23A-5* Complimentary
TC625CVZB TO-92-3 Complimentary
TC625NVNT SOT-23A-5* Open Drain
TC625NVZB TO-92-3 Open Drain
TC625EV Evaluation Kit for the TC625 and TC12
NOTE: *SOT-23A-5 is equivalent to EIAJ (SC-74A).
TC625- 01   5/13/97   TelCom Semiconductor reserves the right to make changes in the circuitry and specifications of its devices.
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
VDD V
D
D
DOUT
D
O
U
T
G
N
D
GND
NOTE: *SOT-23A-3 is equivalent
              to EIAJ (SC-74A)
TC625CVNT
TC625NVNT
TC625CVZB
TC625NVZB
TO-92-3SOT-23A-5*
(Top View) 1
1
2
32
3
4 5
TEMPERATURE
TO VOLTAGE
CONVERTER
DELTA SIGMA
MODULATOR
VDD
DOUT
TC625
TYPICAL APPLICATION
I/O
MICRO
CONTROLLER
MEASUREMENT
ZONE
2.7V to 5.5V
TC625
EVALUATION
KIT
AVAILABLE
TC625
1- WIRE DIGITAL THERMOMETER
2
PRELIMINARY INFORMATION
TC625-01 5/12/97
Sales Offices
TelCom Semiconductor
1300 Terra Bella Avenue
P.O. Box 7267